
Monthly Financial Statement Summary: Fiscal Year 2014

 Current Fiscal Prior Fiscal

 Year Amounts Year Amounts % Incr/(Decr)

General Fund FYTD Revenues $13,062,687 $13,039,975 0.17%
General Fund FYTD Expenditures $13,925,366 $14,020,368 -0.68%
FYTD Excess/(Deficit) or

  Revenues over/(under) Expenditures ($862,679) ($980,393)

Fiscal YTD cash balance
*

$491,558 $1,572,277

Accounts Payable Expenses This Year One Year Ago

# of Checks 277 # of Checks 348 % Incr/(Decr)

$ Amount $1,015,380 $ Amount $1,094,714 -7.25%

Payroll Expenses for Current Month Prior Year's Payroll Expenses- Same Month

Total Month's Payroll Amount $1,740,513 $1,211,986 43.61%

General Fund Expenses $13,925,366

Gen Fund Appropriations* $24,349,191

Percent to Total 57.19%

*TEMPORARY APPROPRIATONS/DOES INCLUDE CARRYOVER ENCUMBRANCES & INCLUDES FUNDS 002-9002

Investments

STAR Ohio (yld/ .08%) $500,358.01

STAR Ohio - Constr. Account (yld./ .08%) $1,358,207.27 CASH BALANCE 3,591,161.71$                         

First Merit (yld. .25%) 500,000.00            LESS TOTAL INVESTMENTS ($2,358,565.28) % of Funds Invested

CASH AVAILABLE* 1,232,596.43$                         65.68%

*to offset bank charges at First Merit

TOTAL INVESTMENTS $2,358,565.28

Louisville Board of Education

GENERAL FUND

ALL FUNDS -PAYROLL

GENERAL FUND BUDGET STATUS

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY -ALL FUNDS

ALL FUNDS -ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ALL FUNDS - INVESTMENTS

January 31,2014                                                                  

Budget Analysis: 7 of 12 months=58% /16 of 26 payrolls=62% 

2/3/2014 James Carman, Treasurer



 
Status of the General Fund Cash Balance
Fiscal Years 2004-2014

Month Fiscal 2014 Fiscal 2013 Fiscal 2012 Fiscal 2011 Fiscal 2010 Fiscal 2009 Fiscal 2008 Fiscal 2007 Fiscal 2006 Fiscal 2005 Fiscal 2004
Beginning Balance $1,354,237 $2,552,670 $4,324,484 $5,511,631 $4,043,977 $3,137,166 $2,431,414 $1,527,116 $2,141,431 $3,438,843 $3,398,475

July $1,878,404 $4,704,635 $4,938,025 $5,386,296 $5,381,125 $4,290,855 $4,366,910 $2,967,873 $3,561,381 $2,888,271 $3,624,915
August $2,740,993 $3,514,821 $4,665,694 $6,541,596 $6,066,269 $5,133,390 $4,129,833 $3,371,999 $3,749,067 $4,170,741 $4,249,532

September $2,078,614 $3,315,351 $4,346,094 $5,878,472 $5,515,200 $4,975,727 $3,756,767 $3,248,823 $3,701,996 $4,209,212 $4,019,933
October $1,530,803 $2,512,212 $3,846,870 $5,382,412 $6,411,017 $5,315,369 $4,056,522 $2,959,881 $3,703,499 $3,966,851 $4,709,176

November $1,701,522 $2,471,725 $3,304,834 $5,238,435 $6,132,364 $4,851,651 $3,521,947 $2,419,634 $3,013,868 $4,030,816 $4,002,202
December $1,562,460 $1,906,566 $3,011,134 $4,502,817 $4,902,174 $4,118,106 $2,918,010 $2,179,510 $1,906,315 $3,032,467 $3,373,449
January $491,558 $1,572,277 $1,847,063 $3,491,059 $4,454,801 $3,730,778 $2,370,727 $1,723,304 $1,316,295 $2,684,284 $2,319,456
February $1,848,711 $3,852,601 $3,994,547 $4,886,259 $4,027,391 $4,572,607 $3,267,777 $2,571,178 $3,849,716 $2,524,587

March $2,403,504 $3,545,715 $4,697,570 $5,562,449 $5,030,967 $3,963,621 $3,531,678 $2,491,379 $3,829,586 $3,885,344
April $2,081,263 $3,276,631 $4,872,194 $5,924,350 $4,702,970 $3,708,254 $3,268,934 $2,177,264 $3,446,847 $3,856,676
May $1,941,029 $3,488,373 $4,982,733 $5,893,980 $4,242,768 $3,669,369 $2,993,399 $2,019,240 $3,057,759 $3,379,127

Ending Balance - June $1,354,237 $2,552,670 $4,324,484 $5,511,631 $4,043,977 $3,137,166 $2,431,414 $1,527,116 $2,141,431 $3,438,843
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Louisville City Schools
General Fund Revenues and Expenditures by Month
Fiscal Years 20010-2014

Revenues
 Fiscal 2014 Fiscal 2013 Fiscal 2012 Fiscal 2011 Fiscal 2010

Jul $2,251,289 $3,847,900 $3,316,730 $2,106,672 $3,291,632

Aug $3,475,060 $1,323,720 $1,679,906 $3,259,871 $2,668,552

Sep $1,305,501 $1,776,753 $1,909,110 $1,840,446 $1,351,578

Oct $1,373,486 $1,304,839 $1,360,887 $1,476,422 $2,839,926

Nov $1,956,904 $1,801,159 $1,328,175 $1,771,833 $1,580,340

Dec $1,414,194 $1,349,230 $1,912,671 $1,434,028 $1,161,835

Jan $1,286,253 $1,636,374 $1,338,580 $1,319,879 $1,084,664

Feb $2,121,950 $4,015,067 $2,330,543 $2,252,294

Mar $2,960,684 $1,574,291 $2,579,698 $2,793,147

Apr $1,681,557 $1,734,731 $2,170,914 $2,316,332

May $1,801,334 $1,977,913 $1,865,172 $1,824,991

Jun $1,272,228 $1,393,417 $1,318,234 $1,339,604

TRANSFER OF INSURANCE FUND MONIES TO GENERAL FUND IN APRIL: $993,834.28  

Totals $13,062,687 $22,877,728 $23,541,477 $23,473,711 $24,504,896

Expenses
Month Fiscal 2014 Fiscal 2013 Fiscal 2012 Fiscal 2011 Fiscal 2010

Jul $1,727,122 $1,695,935 $2,707,226 $2,232,007 $1,954,484

Aug $2,612,471 $2,513,534 $1,952,237 $2,104,570 $1,983,409

Sep $1,967,880 $1,976,223 $2,228,709 $2,503,570 $1,902,647

Oct $1,921,297 $2,107,978 $1,860,111 $1,972,482 $1,944,109

Nov $1,786,185 $1,841,646 $1,870,211 $1,915,810 $1,858,994

Dec $1,553,256 $1,914,389 $2,206,371 $2,169,645 $2,392,025

Jan $2,357,155 $1,970,663 $2,502,650 $2,331,637 $1,532,037

Feb $1,845,516 $2,009,528 $1,827,055 $1,820,836

Mar $2,405,891 $1,881,178 $1,876,675 $2,116,958

Apr $2,003,798 $2,003,815 $1,996,290 $1,954,431

May $1,941,568 $1,766,171 $1,754,633 $1,855,361

Jun $1,859,020 $2,329,120 $1,976,483 $1,721,953

Totals $13,925,366 $24,076,161 $25,317,328 $24,660,858 $23,037,242
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Forecast Tracker FY 2014

Revenue October YTD % of

Forecast Actual Forecast Pace July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June

Gen Prop 6,491,481       2,806,884     43% 50% 926,660          1,880,078     146             -                  -                  -                  -                  

Tangible Prop 439,925          206,875        47% 50% -                      206,875        -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  

Unrestricted 14,109,901     8,459,444     60% 58% 1,156,792       1,234,703     1,155,214   1,264,973   1,286,988    1,162,796   1,197,978   

Restricted 62,957            44,279          70% 58% 5,848              5,848            5,848          5,848          16,804         2,040          2,043          

Prop Tax Alloc 1,163,077       516,549        44% 50% -                      -                    -                  -                  516,033       516             -                  

Other 1,729,040       1,028,656     59% 58% 161,989          147,556        144,293      102,665      137,079       248,842      86,232        

23,996,381     13,062,687   54% 2,251,289       3,475,060     1,305,501   1,373,486   1,956,904    1,414,194   1,286,253   -                  -                  -                  -                -                

Expenses October YTD % of July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June

Forecast Actual Forecast Pace 2 pays 3 pays 2 pays 2 pays 2 pays 2 pays 3 pays 2 pays 2 pays 2 pays 2 pays 2 pays

Salaries 14,546,474     8,863,565     61% 62% 1,329,479       1,610,346     1,092,532   1,090,126   1,063,440    1,079,057   1,598,585   

Benefits 5,611,778       2,926,610     52% 62% 208,828          506,787        481,867      542,541      494,282       193,873      498,432      

Purchased Serv 2,604,239       1,432,028     55% 58% 153,057          215,693        316,442      219,158      153,060       159,004      215,614      

Supplies 613,713          324,593        53% 58% 26,614            84,699          43,611        45,544        49,986         49,767        24,372        

Cap 55,000            2,602            5% 58% -                      -                    -                  -                  2,602           -                  -                  

Other 587,582          375,968        64% 58% 9,144              194,946        33,428        23,928        22,815         71,555        20,152        

24,018,786     13,925,366   58% 1,727,122       2,612,471     1,967,880   1,921,297   1,786,185    1,553,256   2,357,155   -                  -                  -                  -                -                

Cash October Current

Forecast Position Difference July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April May June

Beg Cash 1,354,234       1,354,234     -                   1,354,234       1,878,401     2,740,990   2,078,611   1,530,800    1,701,519   1,562,457   

End Cash 1,331,832       491,555        (840,277)      1,878,401       2,740,990     2,078,611   1,530,800   1,701,519    1,562,457   491,555      

Encumbrances 350,000          -                    350,000       3,107,847       3,018,947     2,690,256   2,373,290   2,170,787    1,954,196   1,804,998   

Bus Reserv 75,566            -                    75,566         75,566            75,566          75,566        75,566        75,566         75,566        75,566        

Unenc Cash 906,266          491,555        (414,711)      (1,305,012)     (353,523)       (687,211)     (918,056)     (544,834)     (467,305)     (1,389,010)  -                  -                  -                  -                -                

Through Jan 2014 Through Jan 2013

Revenue Forecast Pct Revenue Forecast Pct

Gen Prop 2,806,884     43% Gen Prop 3,135,081     53%

Tangible Prop 206,875        47% Tangible Prop 194,209        48%

Unrestricted 8,459,444     60% Unrestricted 8,278,259     59%

Restricted 44,279          70% Restricted 40,936          58%

Prop Tax Alloc 516,549        44% Prop Tax Alloc 504,871        50%

Other 1,028,656     59% Other 886,619        60%

Total Revenue 13,062,687   54% Total Revenue 13,039,975  57%

Expenses Expenses

Salaries 8,863,565     61% Salaries 8,825,448     59%

Benefits 2,926,610     52% Benefits 3,197,320     56%

Purchased Serv 1,432,028     55% Purchased Serv 1,339,908     56%

Supplies 324,593        53% Supplies 388,523        61%

Cap 2,602            5% Cap 5,295            100%

Other 375,968        64% Other 263,874        57%

Total Expenses 13,925,366   58% Total Expenses 14,020,368   58%

Difference (862,679)       Difference (980,393)       

Beg Cash 1,354,234     Beg Cash 2,552,669     

End Cash 491,555        37% End Cash 1,572,276    397%




































